

NASHPA OIL FIELD & LPG GAS PROCESSING PLANT

OIL & GAS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED

C/O MANAGER TCS OFFICE, KOHAT, KPK Tel # 0922-526284 (I/C ELECTRICAL) Fax: 0922-526299

Email: electrica_nashpa@ogdcl.com

Web Tender Notice

Oil & Gas Development Company Limited (OGDCL), the largest Exploration and Production Company in Pakistan having operations at 52 locations and fields in all the four provinces, intends to purchase material for Nashpa Oil & Gas Field. The details about the company can be obtained from website http://www.ogdcl.com

1. Sealed bids in duplicate along with prescribed Bid Bond from a schedule bank or branch of foreign bank operating in Pakistan of the quoted FOR value are invited for the purchase of material given below under Competitive Bidding Procedure on **Single Stage Single Envelope Biding System**. Terms and conditions are mentioned in the OGDCL master tender documents "Annexure A".

Sr.#	Tender Enquiry No.	Description	Bids submission Date & Time	Bids Opening Date & Time
01	TE/NASHPA/ELEC /NOF-014/2022	Procurement of Explosion Proof and Non-Explosion Proof Floodlights for Wali Field	09-09-2022 10:30 Hours	09-09-2022 11:00 Hours

- 2. In case the Bidder fails to abide by the terms of bid documents/bid or violate the same, it may entail debarment/ black listing for three (03) years.
- 3. Tender Documents for tender enquiry can be downloaded from OGDCL website, www.ogdcl.com.
- 4. The Bids should receive at the office of Incharge Electrical Nashpa Oil & Gas Field. Postal address: "OGDCL-Nashpa Oil & Gas Field C/O Manager TCS Office Kohat KPK" on time and date mentioned against tender enquiry (half an hour earlier to bid opening). Bidder(s) or their authorize representatives are encouraged to attend the Tender Opening meetings.
- 5. Bidders must provide their own as well as principal business details at the time of tender purchase including Address, Phone & Fax numbers, Email (If any) for effective communication. OGDCL will not be responsible for intimation of queries/information in case subject detail is not provided. The details of scope of supplies is available in tender documents, however if further details/clarification are required, it may be obtained from the office of Incharge Electrical Nashpa Oil & Gas Field (KPK), Postal address: "OGDCL-Nashpa Oil & Gas Field C/o Manager TCS Office Kohat KPK" via email, phone and personally.
- 6. The OGDCL reserves the rights to accept or reject any bid or to annul the bidding process and reject all the bids at any time prior to award purchase order.

Mailing Address:

I/C ELECTRICAL
NASHPA OIL & GAS FIED

C/O Manager TCS Office, Kohat, KPK Phone: 0922-526284 (I/C ELECTRICAL)

Fax # 0922-526299,

Email: electrica_nashpa@ogdcl.com